

ROCKLER PLAN UPDATE

FUTON COUCH/BED PLAN 37761

The updates described herein apply to the version of plan 37761 marked "rev. 12-04".

Update #1: Change to the Bill of Materials.

Under the Bill of Materials heading "Leg Option 2" on page 3, the width dimension for parts 3, the Bottom Rails, should be '4-1/2"' instead of '3-1/2"'. This width would then be consistent with the dimension shown in the Option 2 section of the Option Figure at the bottom of page 7.

Leg Option 2				
1. Legs	Solid Red Oak	(4)	1" x 3 1/2" x 22 1/2"	Cut to size
2. Top Rail	Solid Red Oak	(2)	1" x 1 1/4" x 24"	Cut to size
3. Bottom Rail	Solid Red Oak	(2)	1" x 3 1/2" x 24"	Cut to size

Original

Leg Option 2				
1. Legs	Solid Red Oak	(4)	1" x 3 1/2" x 22 1/2"	Cut to size
2. Top Rail	Solid Red Oak	(2)	1" x 1 1/4" x 24"	Cut to size
3. Bottom Rail	Solid Red Oak	(2)	1" x 4 1/2" x 24"	Cut to size

Updated



Update #2: Changes to Back and Seat Rails and Stiles.

Confirmat screws are used to connect the Back Stiles (8) to the Back Rails (9), and the Seat Stiles (12) to the Seat Rails (9). As depicted in the plan, the location of some of these screws can be very close to the 3/8" deep by 3/4" wide dado in the Rails.

To provide more margin, the pilot holes for the Confirmat screws in both the Rails and Stiles should be offset by 1/8" toward the outside faces of the Rails. In the plan, this offset would result in changing the Drilling Patterns for the Seat Stiles and Back Stiles shown on page 4.

